A/10-81-41

<u>1</u> of <u>1</u>

	110000		00/400		
100			09/1949		
V.	ASSIGNMENT RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR	PATENTS		
<b>S</b> .		APPENDIX B			
76.74-10.79.4	To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or con Thereof.				
=	1. Name of conveying portulise):	2 Name and addresses	NOV 2 7 1998		
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): BAKKE, STIG</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of te	cerving party(les).		
<u>.</u>	Bekkeleia 1, N-4330 ÅLGÅRD,	Name: BAKKE OIL TOOLS	AS		
٤	NORWAY Additional name(s) of conveying	Internal Address:	or 0 € 110 \ 10 \		
	party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	390 Rec'd PCT/FT			
		Street Address: Bekkeleia 1 Norway	, N-4330 ALGARD,		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Notway			
	X Assignment Merger				
	<pre> Security Agreement Change Other:</pre>	e of Name City _ State Zip			
	Other.		O O		
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X	( No ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
		National Phase of PCT/NO97/00147, filed 6 June 1997.	-25		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	80		
	, ii r atom / ippiloation / tor(o)	Di Taloni Nono,	Q		
	Additional Numbers Attached? Yes _X No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	Mark G. Kachigian				
	HEAD, JOHNSON & KACHIGI 228 West 17th Place	AN			
	Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119-469	4			
	<ol><li>6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1</li></ol>	atents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Previously submitted	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
,	mvolved. 1	X Enclosed			
	The state of the s	Authorized to be charged to d	eposit account		
12/11/1998	WCLAYBRO 00000045 09194974	(Attach dunlicate conv of this nage if naving	by denocit account)		
02 FC:581	8. Deposit account number: 08 1500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
er :	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Mark G. Kachigian Ald It - Karubel 25 Nov. 1998				
	Name of Person Signing Signatu		<u> </u>		
IN FROM	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, at achments and document:			
MERLE .	VOIO MANAGEMENT	Do not detach this portion			
AFC FAIRT	Mail documents to b	be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-9011), Washington D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0624

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersig	ned (hereinafter Assignor)	has made an		
invention entitled Method and d	evice for facilitating the	insertion of a		
coiled tube into a well and for	(Title of Invention)	n a well		
Colled Cope Into a well and lot		dersigned is about to		
make application for Letters Pa	tent of the United States o	of America, and which		
application is attached hereto,	in a patent application ex	ecuted by each of		
the undersigned on the same dat	e as shown by their respect	cive signatures		
below;				
WHEREAS, <u>Bakke Oil T</u>				
	(Name of Assignee)			
(hereinafter Assignee), a corpo	ration duly organized and e	existing under the		
l , of <u>Norway</u> (State or Country	and having its pri	incipal office		
and place of business at Bekke				
	(Address)			
	is desirous of ac	equiring an interest		
terein;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in co	nsideration of One Dollar	(\$1.00) and other		
good and valuable consideration	, the receipt and sufficien	ncy of which are		
hereby acknowledged, the above-	said Assignor by these pres	sents does sell,		
assign and transfer unto the sa	id Assignee, its successors	s, assigns, and legal		
representatives, the full and e	xclusive right, title and i	interest to the said		
invention in the United States	of America, as described in	n the aforesaid		
application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby				
authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for				
i j interest as Assignee, its s	uccessors, assigns, and leg	_		
BAKKE. Stig	1. Balla	13/11-98		
Typed Name (First inventor) Sig	dature	Date		
GEIR HELGE GJERSDAL G Typed Name (Witness) Sig	en Hiley (403chal.	7/1-98. Date		
DAGMAR ROVIN A	Winan Risiala	1311.98		
	nature	Date		
Tyrad Name Sig	nature	Date		
Typed Name Sig	nature	PATENT REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0625		